Rank

T14
T14
16
T17
T17
T17
T17
T17
T22
T22
24
T25
T25
T27
T27
29
T30
T30
T32
T32
T32
T32
T32
T32
T32
T32

2015 Men's Player of the Year & Hudson Cup Standings

Player

Kern, Charles
Whalen, Aaron
Hagen, Kent
Babcock, Chris
Harvie, Joe
Whalen, Andrew
Bayley, Derek
Ansett, Eric
Hatley, Reid
McCullough, Drew
Weiss, Spencer
Johnson, Broc
Packer, Sean
Koppenberg, Jacob
Salsbury, Tyler
Hanson, Erik
Ciez, Michael
Lanza, Joe
Books, Ryan
Hatch, Christopher
Cornett, Kyle
Nolan, Nick
Strickland, Mark
Gildea, Greg
Lorenzo, Cole
Young, Ahren
Warkentin, Sam
Adams, Casey
Olson, Erik
Carlson, Tyler
Tibbits, Spencer
Baldeck, Michael
Garber, Frank
Haack, Mike
Hall, Jamie
lacolucci, Rylee
Jonson, Carl
McMullen, Sean
Nickerson, Seth

City/State

Mercer Island, WA
Ephrata, WA
Covington, WA
Shoreline, WA
Orting, WA
Ephrata, WA
Rathdrum, ID
Spokane, WA
Hayden Lake, ID
Richland, WA
Sammamish, WA
Auburn, WA
Seattle, WA
Bellingham, WA
Enumclaw, WA
Kirkland, WA
Walla Walla, WA
Poulsbo, WA
East Wenatchee, WA
Mukilteo, WA

Mill Creek, WA
Bellingham, WA
Mukilteo, wa
Seattle, WA
Richland, WA
Renton, WA

Bainbridge Island, WA

Olympia, WA
Seattle, WA
Clarkston, WA
Vancouver, WA
Clarkston, WA
Kirkland, WA
Bellevue, WA
Seattle, WA

South Cle Elum, WA

Bainbridge Island, WA

Kent, WA
Olympia, WA

Page 1 of 2

Number of Events

P P P PP PP P DNP OOWDNMNDNDNEPE ODNPRPOOOODNDERPPRP®OWWW™DODDDWOAOW>AW>~EOOOa s>

Total Points

390
265
210
185
170
160
155
155
145
125
115
110
95
90
90
80
75
75
75
75
75
65
65
60
50
50
45
45
40
30
30
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



Rank

T32
T32
T32
T43
T43
T43
T46
T46
T46
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T49
T70
T70

2015 Men's Player of the Year & Hudson Cup Standings

Player

DuBois, Ben
Fanslow, Keynan
Talcott, David
Baldeck, Joe
Hartley, Matt
Welborn, Ryan
Beavers, Kevin
Fryer, Joe

Gable, Kyler
Agnew, Brandon
Barker, Adam
Campbell, Braeden
Comes, Tanner
Crouthamel, Scotty
Davis, Halen
Dotson, Jay
Drugge, Kyle

Earl, Ryan
Evenson, Rich
Fitzpatrick, Sean
Hayfield, Riley
Heath, Jesse A
Kukula, Ross
Mandell, Nicholaus
Marcum, Jeffrey
McCaslin, Jon
Nugent, Patrick
Schaloum, Michael
Spencer, Zack
Wallen, Ryan
Johnson, Brett
Keane, Jonathan

City/State

Renton, WA
Tacoma, WA
Milton, WA
Clarkston, WA
Vancouver, WA
Tacoma, WA
Seattle, WA
Long Beach, CA
Hayden, ID
Snohomish, WA
Gig Harbor, WA
Washougal, WA
Spokane, WA
Renton, WA
Lakes Stevens, WA
Aberdeen, WA
Puyallup, WA
Fircrest, WA
Mercer Island, WA
Mill Creek, WA
Kennewick, WA
Bremerton, WA
Ocean Park, WA
Kennewick, WA
Richland, WA
Olympia, WA
Tumwater, WA
Mercer Island, WA
Mead, WA
Blaine, WA
Vancouver, WA
Edmonds, WA

Page 2 of 2

Number of Events

P R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RRRERRRERRERRNNDNDNNRNNRN

Total Points

25
25
25
20
20
20
15
15
15
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



