

2015 Men's Player of the Year & Hudson Cup Standings

Rank	Player	City/State	Number of Events	Total Points
1	Kern, Charles	Mercer Island, WA	4	390
2	Whalen, Aaron	Ephrata, WA	5	265
3	Hagen, Kent	Covington, WA	5	210
4	Babcock, Chris	Shoreline, WA	4	185
5	Harvie, Joe	Orting, WA	3	170
6	Whalen, Andrew	Ephrata, WA	4	160
T7	Bayley, Derek	Rathdrum, ID	3	155
T7	Ansett, Eric	Spokane, WA	5	155
9	Hatley, Reid	Hayden Lake, ID	3	145
10	McCullough, Drew	Richland, WA	2	125
11	Weiss, Spencer	Sammamish, WA	3	115
12	Johnson, Broc	Auburn, WA	4	110
13	Packer, Sean	Seattle, WA	4	95
T14	Koppenberg, Jacob	Bellingham, WA	3	90
T14	Salsbury, Tyler	Enumclaw, WA	3	90
16	Hanson, Erik	Kirkland, WA	3	80
T17	Ciez, Michael	Walla Walla, WA	1	75
T17	Lanza, Joe	Poulsbo, WA	1	75
T17	Books, Ryan	East Wenatchee, WA	2	75
T17	Hatch, Christopher	Mukilteo, WA	3	75
T17	Cornett, Kyle	Mill Creek, WA	5	75
T22	Nolan, Nick	Bellingham, WA	1	65
T22	Strickland, Mark	Mukilteo, wa	2	65
24	Gildea, Greg	Seattle, WA	3	60
T25	Lorenzo, Cole	Richland, WA	1	50
T25	Young, Ahren	Renton, WA	2	50
T27	Warkentin, Sam	Bainbridge Island, WA	2	45
T27	Adams, Casey	Olympia, WA	3	45
29	Olson, Erik	Seattle, WA	3	40
T30	Carlson, Tyler	Clarkston, WA	1	30
T30	Tibbits, Spencer	Vancouver, WA	2	30
T32	Baldeck, Michael	Clarkston, WA	1	25
T32	Garber, Frank	Kirkland, WA	1	25
T32	Haack, Mike	Bellevue, WA	1	25
T32	Hall, Jamie	Seattle, WA	1	25
T32	Iacolucci, Rylee	South Cle Elum, WA	1	25
T32	Jonson, Carl	Bainbridge Island, WA	1	25
T32	McMullen, Sean	Kent, WA	1	25
T32	Nickerson, Seth	Olympia, WA	1	25

2015 Men's Player of the Year & Hudson Cup Standings

Rank	Player	City/State	Number of Events	Total Points
T32	DuBois, Ben	Renton, WA	2	25
T32	Fanslow, Keynan	Tacoma, WA	2	25
T32	Talcott, David	Milton, WA	2	25
T43	Baldeck, Joe	Clarkston, WA	2	20
T43	Hartley, Matt	Vancouver, WA	2	20
T43	Welborn, Ryan	Tacoma, WA	2	20
T46	Beavers, Kevin	Seattle, WA	1	15
T46	Fryer, Joe	Long Beach, CA	1	15
T46	Gable, Kyler	Hayden, ID	1	15
T49	Agnew, Brandon	Snohomish, WA	1	10
T49	Barker, Adam	Gig Harbor, WA	1	10
T49	Campbell, Braeden	Washougal, WA	1	10
T49	Comes, Tanner	Spokane, WA	1	10
T49	Crouthamel, Scotty	Renton, WA	1	10
T49	Davis, Halen	Lakes Stevens, WA	1	10
T49	Dotson, Jay	Aberdeen, WA	1	10
T49	Drugge, Kyle	Puyallup, WA	1	10
T49	Earl, Ryan	Fircrest, WA	1	10
T49	Evenson, Rich	Mercer Island, WA	1	10
T49	Fitzpatrick, Sean	Mill Creek, WA	1	10
T49	Hayfield, Riley	Kennewick, WA	1	10
T49	Heath, Jesse A	Bremerton, WA	1	10
T49	Kukula, Ross	Ocean Park, WA	1	10
T49	Mandell, Nicholaus	Kennewick, WA	1	10
T49	Marcum, Jeffrey	Richland, WA	1	10
T49	McCaslin, Jon	Olympia, WA	1	10
T49	Nugent, Patrick	Tumwater, WA	1	10
T49	Schaloum, Michael	Mercer Island, WA	1	10
T49	Spencer, Zack	Mead, WA	1	10
T49	Wallen, Ryan	Blaine, WA	1	10
T70	Johnson, Brett	Vancouver, WA	1	5
T70	Keane, Jonathan	Edmonds, WA	1	5